

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 33 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 3, after "(a)" insert "**This section does not apply to a**
2 **glass container for beverages stored or used inside an enclosed**
3 **cabin of:**
4 **(1) a watercraft (as defined under IC 9-13-2-198.5);**
5 **(2) a houseboat;**
6 **(3) a dinner boat; or**
7 **(4) any structure that is attached to a residency.**
8 **(b) This section does not apply to a glass container for beverages**
9 **being transported to or from:**
10 **(1) a watercraft (as defined under IC 9-13-2-198.5);**
11 **(2) a houseboat;**
12 **(3) a dinner boat; or**
13 **(4) any structure that is attached to a residency;**
14 **within the navigable waters of the Wasbash River.**
15 **(c)".**

- 1 Page 1, line 5, delete "Indiana's navigable waters." and insert "**the**
- 2 **Wabash River.**".
- 3 Page 1, line 6, delete "(b)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 4 Page 1, line 6, delete "C" and insert "**D**".
(Reference is to SB 33 as printed January 28, 2014.)

Senator WATERMAN